CSX
305
W
or
k
su
pp
or

Flange mounting nut
   Caution in use
Model designation
CSP ① -F (Example : CSP045-F)
Flange mounting nut (above diagram)
is  avai lable  as  opt ion for  mounting
with screw. Refer to page  141 for
details.
① Size
CSP
026: For CSS00·CSX00
030: For CSS01·CSX01
036: For CSS02·CSX02
045: For CSS04·CSX04
055: For CSS05·CSX05
‒ F : Flange mounting nut
Air circuit diagram (reference)
Cleaning air
0.3 ~ 0.5 MPa
Work support air
0.4 ~ 1 MPa
Air
Work support    model CSS·CSX�-�
Speed controller
5 μm
1. Set the plunger lifting time to 0.5 seconds or longer by
adjusting the speed control.
2. Avoid following usages. These may cause sleeve defor-
mation that could lead to malfunction of plunger or de-
creased support force.
× Applying eccentric load on plunger.
×  Applying load that exceeds rated support force.
× Rotating plunger when locked.
3. Air vent must be opened to atmosphere. Provide the
piping if there is a risk of coolant or metal chips intru-
sion. Allowing intrusion of cutting fluid may cause rust-
ing and other problems.
4. Air (oil free) must be fed through a 5 μm filter that is
connected to an air vent connection port for air clean-
ing (recommended cleaning air pressure: 0.3 to 0.5 MPa).